
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
 
 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Aquila,   ) 
Inc. for Permission and Approval and a    ) 
Certificate of Public Convenience and    ) 
Necessity Authorizing it to Acquire,     ) 
Construct, Install, Own, Operate, Maintain,    ) Case No. EA-2006-0309
and otherwise Control and Manage, and    ) 
otherwise Control and Manage Electrical    ) 
Production and Related Facilities in     ) 
Unincorporated Areas of Cass County,    ) 
Missouri Near the Town of Peculiar    ) 
 
 

 
 

POST HEARING BRIEF OF THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL AND 
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO FILE 

 
 
 
 COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel (Public Counsel), by and through one of 

its attorneys, and respectfully states to the Commission as follows: 

 1. That Public Counsel concurs in the POST HEARING BRIEF OF INTERVENOR 

CASS COUNTY, MISSOURI (Cass County) and respectfully requests that the Commission 

grant the relief sought by Cass County therein. 

2.  That the undersigned attorney was out of the office on May 12, 2006, due to an 

illness and respectfully requests an extension of time of one business day in which to file this 

pleading.   

 

 



 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

      OFFICE OF THE Public Counsel 

       /s/ Mark D. Wheatley 

      By:____________________________ 
           Mark D. Wheatley    (#30163) 
           Senior Public Counsel 

                                                                 P O Box 2230 
                                                                            Jefferson City, MO  65102 
                                                                           (573) 751-1304 
                                                                             (573) 751-5562 FAX 
           mark.wheatley@ded.mo.gov
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the 
parties of record on this 15th day of May 2006. 
 
 
 
 
 
       /s/ Mark D. Wheatley 
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EA-2006-0309 
Certificate of Service 
 
General Counsel    Nathan Williams     
Missouri Public Service Commission  Missouri Public Service Commission    
200 Madison Street, Suite 800   200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
PO Box 360      PO Box 360     
Jefferson City MO  65102   Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov   Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov   
 
Dale James Youngs     Diana C Carter 
Aquila Inc      Aquila Inc 
4801 Main Street, Suite 1000   PO Box 456 
Kansas City, MO 64112   Jefferson City MO  65102 
dyoungs@blackwellsanders.com  DCarter@brydonlaw.com
 
James C Swearengen     Janet Wheeler 
Aquila Inc      Aquila Inc 
312 East Capitol Avenue    312 East Capitol 
PO Box 456      PO Box 456 
Jefferson City MO  65102   Jefferson City MO  65102  
LRackers@brydonlaw.com   janetwheeler@brydonlaw.com
 
Debra L Moore     Cindy Reams Martin 
Cass County Commission    Cass County Commission 
Cass County Courthouse   408 SE Douglas  
102 E Wall      Lees Summit MO 64063-4247 
Harrisonville MO  64701   crmlaw@swbell.net 
dmoore@casscounty.com
 
Mark W Comley     Sid E Douglas 
Cass County Commission    City of Peculiar Missouri 
601 Monroe Street Suite 301    2405 Grand Blvd Suite 1100 
PO Box 537      Kansas City MO  64108 
Jefferson City MO  65102-0537  sdouglas@gilmorebell.com
comleym@ncrpc.com
 
John Coffman  
Nearby Residents - Dillon, Miller and Doll  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St Louis MO  63119 
john@johncoffman.net
 
Matthew Uhrig  
Nearby Residents - Dillon, Miller and Doll  
3401 West Truman Blvd  
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Jefferson City MO  65109 
muhrig_lakelaw@earthlink.net
 
David Woodsmall  
Sedalia Industrial Energy Users Association  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City MO  64111 
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com
 
Stu Conrad  
Sedalia Industrial Energy Users Association  
3100 Broadway  
Suite 1209  
Kansas City MO  64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com
 
David C Linton  
Southwest Power Pool, Inc.  
424 Summer Top Lane  
Fenton MO  63026 
djlinton@earthlink.net
 
Gerard Eftink  
STOPAQUILA.ORG  
704 West Foxwood Drive  
PO Box 1280  
Raymore MO  64083 
geftink@comcast.net
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